
OAKLEY MALAYSIA CONTEST TERMS & CONDITIONS

Organiser & Eligibility:
• The Win A MotoGP VIP Experience Contest is organized by EssilorLuxottica Asia Pacific Pte. Ltd. (trading as Luxottica SEA) [“The Organiser”] and is opened to all legal residents of 

Malaysia aged 18 years and above as the start of the Contest date 15 May 2023.
• The following group of persons shall not be eligible to participate in the Contest:

- Employers and Employees of participating Oakley Certified Retailers, Sunglass Hut Stores, Oakley O-Concept Stores, and Employees of the Organiser and their immediate family 
members [children, parents, brothers  

- and sisters, including spouses]; and/or
- Representatives, agents of advertising and/or service providers of the Organiser [including its affiliated and related companies], and their immediate family members [children, 

parents, brothers and sisters, including spouses].

• Contest Period: 
The Contest will be from 15th May 2023 at “00:00”AM till 14th August, 2023 at “23:59”PM [“Contest Period”]. The Organiser shall reserve the right to revise the Contest Period at any time without 
prior notice or assign any reason whatsoever. All submissions received after the Contest Period shall be null and void without further notice.

Lucky Draw Entry
• A valid entry requires submission of purchase receipt on https://my.oakley.com/en/q12023
• Each customer is allowed 1 entry with every 1 purchase receipt of Oakley sunglasses or optical frame made at any participating outlets.
• Any wrong information filled in the Lucky Draw Participating Form by the customers may void the participant's entry.
• Any attempt to cheat may result in disqualification. Cheating includes to use fake receipts, amended old receipts and participating with the same receipt with different customer’s name, etc.
• Each Participant is entitled/eligible to submit more than one [1] entry throughout the Contest Period, but each entry MUST be accompanied with a unique purchase receipt. Subsequent 

entries with duplicate receipt shall be forfeited. 
• Any errors made while registering product must be corrected by contacting @Oakleyasia via Facebook Messenger. Failure to do so may void the participant’s entry.
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Lucky Draw Date and Notification
• The Lucky Draw shall comprise thirteen (13) weekly lucky draws (“Weekly Draw”) and one (1) Grand lucky draw (“Grand Draw”), qualifying dates and draw dates as follows: 
(a) First Weekly Draw: 0900 hours on Monday, 15 May 2023, to 2359 hours on Sunday, 21 May 2023; Draw Date: 1800 hours on Tuesday, 23 May 2023
(b) Second Weekly Draw: 0900 hours on Monday, 22 May 2023, to 2359 hours on Sunday, 28 May 2023; Draw Date: 1800 hours on Tuesday, 30 May 2023
(c) Third Weekly Draw: 0900 hours on Monday, 29 May 2023, to 2359 hours on Sunday, 4 June 2023; Draw Date: 1800 hours on Tuesday, 6 June 2023
(d) Fourth Weekly Draw: 0900 hours on Monday, 5 June 2023, to 2359 hours on Sunday, 11 June 2023; Draw Date: 1800 hours on Tuesday 13 June 2023
(e) Fifth Weekly Draw: 0900 hours on Monday, 12 June 2023, to 2359 hours on Sunday, 18 June 2023; Draw Date: 1800 hours on Tuesday, 20 June 2023
(f) Sixth Weekly Draw: 0900 hours on Monday, 19 June 2023, to 2359 hours on Sunday, 25 June 2023; Draw Date: 1800 hours on Tuesday, 27 June 2023
(g) Seventh Weekly Draw: 0900 hours on Monday, 26 July 2023, to 2359 hours on Sunday, 2 July 2023; Draw Date: 1800 hours on Tuesday, 4 July 2023
(h) Eighth Weekly Draw: 0900 hours on Monday, 3 July 2023, to 2359 hours on Sunday, 9 July 2023; Draw Date: 1800 hours on Tuesday, 11 July 2023
(i) Ninth Weekly Draw: 0900 hours on Monday, 10 July 2023, to 2359 hours on Sunday, 16 July 2023; Draw Date: 1800 hours on Tuesday, 18 July 2023
(j) Tenth Weekly Draw: 0900 hours on Monday, 17 July 2023, to 2359 hours on Sunday, 23 July 2023; Draw Date: 1800 hours on Tuesday, 25 July 2023
(k) Eleventh Weekly Draw: 0900 hours on Monday, 24 July 2023, to 2359 hours on Sunday, 30 July 2023; Draw Date: 1800 hours on Tuesday, 1 August 2023
(l) Twelfth Weekly Draw: 0900 hours on Monday, 31 July 2023, to 2359 hours on Sunday, 6 August 2023; Draw Date: 1800 hours on Tuesday, 8 August 2023
(m) Thirteenth Weekly Draw: 0900 hours on Monday, 7 August 2023, to 2359 hours on Sunday, 13 August 2023; Draw Date: 1800 hours on Tuesday, 15 August 2023
(n) Grand Draw Qualifying Dates: 0900 hours on Monday, 15 May 2023, to 2359 hours on Sunday, 14 August 2023; Draw Date 1800 hours on Friday, 18 August 2023
• Contest Winners will be announced via https://www.facebook.com/oakleyasia within one [1] month after the end of the Contest Period or such time as may be determined by the Organiser. 
• Prize winners will be notified via Phone and/or WhatsApp. 
• If any winner cannot be contacted within 3 working days, the winner will be deemed to have forfeited the prize and alternative winner will be selected by random drawing from remaining 

eligible entries.
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Prize:
The Organiser will select up to one (1) grand and thirteen (13) weekly prize winners for each draw for the following prizes: 
- Weekly Draw prizes: 

○ Week 1 – 13 prize: 1 set of Outdoor Duffle Bag and Chalten Cap x 13 winners
○ Week 14: 1x Grand prize winner - 2x (MotoGP ticket + Eyewear + Goodie bag)

- Grand Draw Prize: Two (2) MotoGP VIP Village Tickets for the Grand Prix of Malaysia (Flight and accommodation will be provided for winners living outside out of Klang Valley)
• A participant may only win 1 prize during the Contest Period 
• Prizes are non-transferable nor exchangeable for cash or part thereof.
• EssilorLuxottica Asia Pacific Pte. Ltd. (trading as Luxottica SEA) at its sole discretion, exchange or substitute the prize for another prize of equivalent or similar value at any time without 

prior notice.

Prize Collection
• Winners must produce proof of identity e.g. NRIC/FIN or email confirmation upon prize collection as notified by the agent of the Organiser to winners prior to the date of Prize 

collection.
• All the prizes needs to be self-collected at your store of purchase.
• Prize must be claimed within 30 days from the date of notification. Prizes that are not redeem by Prize collection deadline will be forfeited.
• All cost incurred by participants in relation with the contest including not limited to all transport cost, communication charges or other related costs incurred by Participants shall 

solely borne by participants.
• All prize winners must agree to the use of pictures, names and/or statements for future promotional purposes without further notification or consideration.
• All contest submissions personal data will be kept confidential.
• By entering this Contest, the Participants agree to be bound by the Terms & Conditions of the Contest and the 

decisions of the Organisers shall be final and binding. No appeal shall be entertained for any reason whatsoever.
• EssilorLuxottica Asia Pacific Pte. Ltd. (trading as Luxottica SEA) decision on all matters relating to contest is final. No correspondence or claims will be entertained.
• EssilorLuxottica Asia Pacific Pte. Ltd. (trading as Luxottica SEA) reserves the right to amend the terms and condition of this contest without prior notice.

Data Privacy Agreement
• By entering this contest, the participant agrees to receive Oakley emails featuring new products, athlete news, and exclusive deals.
• All prize winners must agree to the use of pictures, names and/or statements for future promotional purposes without further notification or consideration.


